
Harris, Brian

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Lund. Louise R,•'
Monday, June 08, 2009 9:52 AM
Harris, Brian
FW: Draft E-Mail to Mr. Webster
ResponseToEmail05-20-20091 nspReport.doc

From: Richard Conte '&5 .
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 4:23 PM
To: Richard Barkley; Louise Lund; David Pelton; Ronald Bellamy
Cc: Diane Screnci; Karl Farrar; Michael Modes; Brian Harris
Subject: RE: Draft E-Mail to Mr. Webster
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From: Richard Barkley V,'• "-
Sent: Wednesday, June 03, 2009 5:46 PM
To: Richard Conte
Cc: Diane Screnci; Karl Farrar; John Richmond; Ronald Bellamy
Subject: Draft E-Mail to Mr. Webster

Please comment on this and insert your technical information - I am out on Thursday:



I trust that I have been response to your Information requests.

Sincerely,

Richard Conte

cc: Sam Collins, Brian Harris

Richard s, Sa.ey, PC
Technical Communications Assistant, Region I
(610) 337-5065

P•ease consider the environment before printing this e-mail. Thank you.
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Section D: Richard Webster to Ronald Bellamy and Richard Conte Email of May 20,2009

Please find some comments on the inspection report below. I also called Mr. Bellamy today, In
part to discuss these issues. I would greatly appreciate an oral or response to these comments
prior to the may 28th meeting. I thank you for your consideration and look forward to hearing
from you.

Here are some comments on the inspection report:

Comment:

"I) the staff tend to mistake the absence of evidence of a problem for the evidence of absence of
that problem, without analyzing whether the sampling density Is sufficient to make such a
conclusion reasonably valid. For example, the underground piping sample inspections
apparently showed no problems, but there is no discussion of how much pipe was inspected
compared to the total length of pipe In place or whether degradation could occur without being
detected. Subsequent events have proved that the sampling was not sufficient to prevent
failure of the underground piping."

Response:

(b)(5)
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Comment:

"ii) on the issue of the aging management the drywell, the Staff missed the big issue, which is

that the events during the outage proved conclusively that the method of water detection using
bottles at the end of 50 foot long tubes did not work. A new method of water detection is
therefore required. This issue is potentially significant in terms of safety, but was not even
identified. (see page 9). Furthermore, reinforcing point i) because this method does not work,
the lack of evidence of water intrusion between 2006 and 2008 cited on page 8 does not show
water intrusion did not occur."

Response:
(b)(5)



Comment:

"iii part 1) In many areas there is a lack of definition of what the CLB is, what
the commitments mean, and whether any changes made as a result of the Inspections become
part of the CLB. For example, during the outage water entered the sand bed region when the
trough drain flow was less than 5 gpm, but Staff accepted corrective action that set new lower
"administrative limits" on the trough drain leakage to trigger various actions. The report contains
no discussion of how these limits were derived, nor whether they became part of the CLB."

Response: ~'1
~~5)

Comment:

"iii part 2). Similarly, although there is a local area acceptance criterion for the sandbed region
of the drywell shell, Exelon has testified that it cannot calculate the margin above this criterion."

Response:
(b)(5) -1

Comment:

"iii part 3) In the area of fatigue, although the Staff appear to have approved a change in the
CLB to allow a higher cumulative usage factor, it is unclear whether this applies to
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the environmentally corrected factor. See page 36. It also unclear why the Staff allowed a
relaxation of this standard. Both issues need to be clarified."

Resoonse: 7
(b)(5)

Comment:

"iii part 4) Moreover, in many areas the result of the inspections is that more frequent inspection
is needed because problems were found. This shows the need to do new inspections before
the aging management programs are approved, not after, so that any necessary corrective
action can be incorporated into the CLB during relicensing."

Response:
(b)(5)

Comment:

"iv Part 1) in the area of metal fatigue, the inspection report Is incorrect and incomplete. The
confirmatory analysis did not show that the fatigue-pro program is conservative. It merely
showed that if the nozzle cladding is omitted from the analysis, the results look better."

vS f

Comment:

"iv part 2) Furthermore, the report completely fails to mention that on March 9, 2009 Exelon
submitted a flaw evaluation for a foot long, through wall crack in the recirculation nozzle. Our
fatigue expert, Dr. Hopenfeld has stated that this crack invalidates the reanalysis and shows
that regular inspections of the nozzle are required. The inspection completely missed this
issue.'
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Comment:

"v) the report also confirms that the enforcement policy of the NRC is too ready to forgive errors.
Despite a series of mistakes during the outage, Exelon has suffered no regulatory
consequences beyond a 'non-cited violation.'"
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Comment:

"Overall, the report shows that the Staffs relicensing safety reviews are hindered by a lack of
data on the plant specific aging of many components, by a lack of definition of the CLB, and by
assumptions that prove invalid when tested. Contrary to the intent of the regulations, the Staff
has failed to follow through in the post relicensing inspection to ensure that the aging
management programs that are enforceable actually maintain the CLB. Moreover, in a number
of areas failures that are potentially safety significant were not even idbntified, let alone fixed."


